Name of Group/Organization or Individual: Address: 420 N. Reservoir St., Pomona, CA 91767 Telephone Number: (909) 620-7838 Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.) Registered 501(c)(3): YES TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$1,000.00
Telephone Number: (909) 620-7838 Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.) Registered 501(c)(3): ■YES
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.) Registered 501(c)(3): ■YES □NO
(Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.) Registered 501(c)(3): ■YES □NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$1,000.00
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: TBD
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
This sponsorship will go toward the 4th Annual Mother's Day Pampering Event,
benefiting mothers in our community, especially victims of domestic violence, addictions,
homelessness, etc.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
The Mother's Day Pampering event is an outreach event to help restore and rebuild
confidence in the lives of women and their children who will re-enter back into the
community as residents.
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 4/6/17
, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval , District No. 7 , hereby requests that the above
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Mayor/Councilmember

Councilmember making Request: Tim Sandoval
Name of Group/Organization or Individual: House of Ruth
Address: PO Box 459, Claremont, CA 91711
Telephone Number: (909) 623-4364
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: 95-3276033 (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)
Registered 501(c)(3): ■YES □NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: TBD
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
This sponsorship will support their 40th Anniversary Gala.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
House of Ruth provides services to families in Pomona that have been victimized by
domestic violence; provides free services to people that need critical help and safe-keeping.
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 4/14/17
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval , District No. 7 , hereby requests that the above
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council. Mayor/Councilmember

Councilmember making Request: Tim Sandoval
Name of Group/Organization or Individual: Diamond Ranch HS Instrumental Music Dept.
Address: 100 Diamond Ranch Drive, Pomona, CA 91766
Telephone Number: (909) 397-4715 ext. 32132
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: CDS: 19649071933324 (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)
Registered 501(c)(3): □YES ■NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$500
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: TBD
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
This sponsorship will be used to support the DRHS annual Spring Concert.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
To support extracurricular activities for our PUSD students
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 4/18/17
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval , District No. 7 , hereby requests that the above
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council. Mayor/Councilmember

Councilmember making Request:	im Sandoval
	ividual: Pomona National Little League
Address: 1600 Cordova Street, Po	
Telephone Number: <u>909-399-584</u> 6	
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Inc	dividual receiving payment: 52-1234759 (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)
Registered 501(c)(3): ■YES	□NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED B	Y ORGANIZATION: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED B	
	mbers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding
How will the Donation/Sponsorship was solely benefiting an individual or priva	used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to te organization.)
The donation will be used to pur	chase equipment for the team's season.
What is the benefit to the City of Por	mona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of
the public agency that is making the ex	ependiture.)
	teaches Pomona youth how to play baseball to keep them
	em out of gang activity. Little League volunteers help guide
youth in a positive way, making	them better citizens as they grow into adulthood.
	Offices on (attach request if available): 4/18/17
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sand	oval, District No. 7, hereby requests that the above
10	finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.

Councilmember making Request: Rubio Gonzalez
Name of Group/Organization or Individual: NA
Address: NA
Telephone Number: 909-575-9375
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)
Registered 501(c)(3): □YES ■NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: TBD
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
This money will be used to fund Pomona Beautification Day projects in District One.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
Pomona Beautification Day is a city-wide event where the whole city comes together
on one day to clean and celebrate the city of Pomona.
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 4/18/17
I, Mayor/Councilmember Rubio Gonzalez , District No. 1 , hereby requests that the above
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council. Mayor/Councilmember

Councilmember making Request: Rubio Gonzalez
Name of Group/Organization or Individual: Marshall Middle School
Address: 1921 Arroyo Ave., Pomona, CA 91768
Telephone Number: 909-397-4532
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: CDS: 19649071933324 (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)
Registered 501(c)(3): □YES ■NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$1,040.00
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: \$1,040.00
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
This donation will serve as seen money to implement the school's cheer program by
purchasing loaner uniforms.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
Athletic programs are instrumental in keeping children out of trouble while developing
their teamwork skills. Cheer squads also enhance school spirit and serve as community
event ambassadors.
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 4/18/17
I, Mayor/Councilmember Rubio Gonzalez , District No. 1 , hereby requests that the above
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
the A Hongily
Mayor/Councilmember

Councilmember making Request: Cristina Carrizosa					
Name of Group/Organization or Individual: Pomona Public Library					
Address: 625 South Garey Avenue P.O. Box 2271 Pomona, CA 91769					
Telephone Number: 909-620-2043					
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)					
Registered 501(c)(3): □YES ■NO					
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$1,000					
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: \$1,000					
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)					
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)					
Donation to the Pomona Public Library to purchase new desks and a printer/copier					
in support of the Homework Club.					
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)					
The Mission of the Pomona Public Library is to provide Library services and materials					
which meet the diverse informational, educational and recreational needs of all of the					
citizens of the City of Pomona.					
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 4/24/17					
I, Mayor/Councilmember Cristina Carrizosa, District No. 3, hereby requests that the above					
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.					
Cristina N. Carrizosa					
Mayor/Councilmember					

Councilmember making Request: Tim Sandoval
Name of Group/Organization or Individual: Portofino Villas Senior Community
Address: Leasing Office, 121 W. Phillips Blvd., Pomona, CA 91766
Telephone Number: (909)397-0281
Tax ID of Group/Organization or Individual receiving payment: 55-0806758 (Tax ID number required prior to issuance of donation.)
Registered 501(c)(3): □YES ■NO
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$450
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER: TBD
(Any additional funding by Councilmembers must be made within 30 days of the City Council making the finding of public benefit.)
How will the Donation/Sponsorship used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
On May 5, 2017, our management will hold a Cinco de Mayo party for our senior residents.
We need the funding to buy foods and drinks and hire a musical band to celebrate Holiday.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
We appreciate the contribution of funding since our low income senior residents are living in
the City of Pomona.
Request Received by Administration Offices on (attach request if available): 3/7/17
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval , District No. 7 , hereby requests that the above
donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Mayor/Courseiles and an

TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY STAFF

FINDING OF PUBLIC BENEFIT MADE DATE OF:	BY CITY COUNCIL	AT COUNC	IL MEETING
3/20/17 - Latino/a Roundtable			
- -			
Additional contributions by Council memb	ers:		
Councilmember Approval	5 Date: 3/20/17	Amount:	\$250
Councilmember Approval	Date: 3/21/17	Amount:	\$650
Councilinember Approvai	20 20 20 20		
	Date:	Amount:	a
Councilmember Approval			
	Date:	Amount	:
Councilmember Approval			
	Date:	Amount	:
Councilmember Approval			

Councilmember Approval

Date: Amount:

TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY STAFF

FINDING OF PUBLIC BENEFIT MADE BY CITY COUNCIL AT COUNCIL MEETING DATE OF:

3/20/17 - Pony United Youth Baseball League

Additional contributions by Council members			
Quiano Dobledis	3/20/17 Date:	Amount:	\$100
Councilmember Approval			
Cristina N. Carrizosa Councilmember Approval		Amount:	\$100
Councilmember Approval			
Elizabeth Ontiveror-Cole	_Date:	Amount:	\$400
Councilmember Approval			
7.		_ Amount	:
Councilmember Approval			
		_ Amount	:
Councilmember Approval			
	Date:	_ Amount	:
Councilmember Approval			